

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019 & C.M. No.31636/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Dinesh Kothari, Advocate with appellant
in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

17.07.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 14.08.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 17, 2019

'SDP'/"shailendra"