



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr.B.S.Randhawa & Mr.Dinesh
Kothari, Advocates**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **14.08.2019**

CM APPL. 31636/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exemptions.

The application is disposed of.

FAO 279/2019

Issue notice, returnable for 10.12.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 14, 2019

'hkaur'/s