

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates with petitioner
in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Abhimannu Sharma, Advocate
for R-3 to R-5 with respondents in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **10.12.2019**

Issue fresh notice to respondents through standing counsel
returnable on 14.07.2020.

In the meantime, digital copy of the trial court record be
requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2019

'rs'
