



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Mr. B.S. Randhawa
and Mr. Pukhraj, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate
(through VC) for respondents No.3 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

28.10.2022

%

1. Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5 and submits that respondent No.2 has expired. He seeks some time to provide the relevant details.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take necessary steps in this regard.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 24.11.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 28, 2022

na