



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**
RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh K., Advocate.
(Mob-9810261191)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate
for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

24.11.2022

Vide order dated 28.10.2022, it was observed that learned counsel for R-3 to 5 will furnish the details of LRs of deceased R-2.

Learned counsel for R-3 to 5 submits that appellant is brother of R-2 and aware about the details of LRs, however, the Hon'ble Court has observed that the counsel for R-3 to 5 has undertaken to provide the details, hence, the same be provided within two weeks.

Thereafter, the appellant is at liberty to move the application seeking substituted service of LRs, if any, which shall be decided as per law.

Registry is directed to list the matter before this Court as and when any such application is filed.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2022/yo