



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **04.01.2023**

CM No. 83/2023 (for substitution of LR's of deceased R-2)

Notice of the application be issued to the proposed LR's to be served by all permissible modes subject to appellant filing PF within three weeks from today.

Put up on 03.05.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 4, 2023/yo