



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 279/2019

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Advocate.
(Mob-9810261191)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jayant Malik, Advocate for
R-3 to 5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER
03.05.2023

%

CM No. 83/2023 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

As per office note, all three LR's are duly served.

One opportunity is granted to the proposed LR's to file reply, if any. Let the same be filed within two weeks after supplying advance copy. Thereafter appellant is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within another two weeks after supplying the advance copy.

Learned counsel for R-3 to 5 submits that they have no objection if the application is allowed.

Put up for consideration on 24.08.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2023/yo