



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. B. S. Randhawa and Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Advs.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv for R-3 to 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **15.02.2024**

1. Reply has not been filed on behalf of the respondents. By way of last opportunity, reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite side.
2. Parties are at liberty to file written submissions within two weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List for hearing on 27.05.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/aks/b