



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

**RAM AVTAR SHARMA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Mr. B.S  
Randhawa, Advocates.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Mr. Abhimanyu  
Sharma and Mr. Aditya Vikram  
Singh, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**20.11.2024**

%

No time left.

List on 08.05.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**NOVEMBER 20, 2024/vp**