



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kinesh Kothari, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 21.01.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

'rs'