



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr.B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Atul Kumar, Mr.Jayant Malik and
Mr.Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocates for respondent
Nos. 3 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. None for the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.2.
2. Though legal heirs of the deceased/respondent No.2 were shown served and brought on record vide order dated 24.08.2023, keeping in view the nature of the petition, let default notice be issued to the legal heirs of the deceased/respondent No.2, returnable on 27.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

na