



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Dinesh Kothar and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate
for respondent nos. 3 to 5**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The default Notice issued to the legal heirs of respondent no. 2 could not be served, as they are stated not to be residing at the address mentioned.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 3 to 5 submits that, being related to the legal heirs of respondent no. 2, the fresh address will be placed on record and that he will also inform them of the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 18.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn