



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010294482019

+ **FAO 279/2019**

RAM AVTAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr.
B.S. Randhawa, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma,
Advocate for respondent nos. 3
to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

18.08.2026

%

1. The legal heirs of the deceased respondent Lt. *Hawa Singh* namely Ms. *Pooja Vashisth* and Mr. *Gaurav* have joined the proceedings through VC. Ms. *Rekha Sharma*, wife of the deceased respondent, is present in person in Court. All three state in unison that they do not wish to contest the present appeal.
2. Ms. *Rekha Sharma*, has handed over her gatepass, which is taken on record.
3. Renotify for consideration on 27.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/sn